900237338 10/30/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bankers Trust Company		06/07/2000	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thomasville Furniture Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	401 E. Main Street	
City:	Thomasville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27360	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75419367	COLORIFICS
Serial Number:	75437181	WORKSTYLES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048156555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 404-815-6500

Email: tmadmin@kilpatricktownsend.com, bhobson@kilstock.com

Correspondent Name: William H. Brewster
Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	61077-852609
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine P. James, GA Bar Member
Signature:	/cpj/

900237338 REEL: 004890 FRAME: 0961

S65.00 75419

Date:	10/30/2012
Total Attachments: 4 source=thomasville2#page1.tif source=thomasville2#page2.tif source=thomasville2#page3.tif source=thomasville2#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004890 FRAME: 0962

TRADEMARK RELEASE

This Release granted as of June 7, 200

June 7, 2000, by Bankers Trust Company, a

New York banking corporation, as Collateral Agent (the "Agent"), with principal offices at 130

Liberty Street, New York, New York 10006, to Thomasville Furniture Industries, Inc., a

Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), with principal offices at 401 E. Main Street, Thomasville,

North Carolina 27360, as follows:

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Assignor has heretofore granted to the Agent a security interest in

certain U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications as more particularly

set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") to secure the Secured Obligations (as

defined in the Fourth Amended and Restated Security Agreement, dated as November 17, 1994,

as amended and restated as of December 29, 1995, as further amended and restated as of

September 6, 1996, as further amended and restated as of June 27, 1997 and as further amended

and restated as of July 14, 1998, between the Agent and the Assignor (the "Security

Agreement")); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in

and to the Marks to the Assignor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances respecting

the Marks shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto

the Assignor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and more particularly. (i) the

new york 610358 v1 [D2y#01! doc]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004890 FRAME: 0963

security interest in the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications as set forth on Schedule A hereto, (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) and products of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after July 14, 1998 for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same, and granted to the Agent by the Assignor by the Security Agreement, which Assignment was duly recorded on July 31, 1998 at Trademark Reel 1764, Frame 0650 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

* * *

BANKERS TRUST COMPANY, as Collateral Agent

Ву	·			
-	Name:			
	Title:			

Acknowledged and Agreed to by:

THOMASVILLE FURNITURE INDUSTRIES, INC.

Name: Robert Knintz,
Title: Assistant Secretary

-2-

security interest in the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications as set forth on Schedule A hereto, (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) and products of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after July 14, 1998 for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same, and granted to the Agent by the Assignor by the Security Agreement, which Assignment was duly recorded on July 31, 1998 at Trademark Reel 1764, Frame 0650 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

BANKERS TRUST COMPANY, as Collateral Agent

Title:

Acknowledged and Agreed to by:

THOMASVILLE FURNITURE INDUSTRIES, INC.

Title:

-2-

SCHEDULE A

Thomasville Furniture Industries, Inc.

TRADEMARKS

TrademarkRegistration NumberRegistration DateT and Design755,080August 20, 1963

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	Application Serial Number	Application Filing Date
COLORIFICS	75/419,367	January 16, 1998
COLOR CAFE	75/484,928	May 14, 1998
CREATIVE INTERIORS	75/160,857	September 4, 1996
CREATIVE INTERIORS	75/192,673	November 4, 1996
ENCOUNTER	75/436,192	February 18, 1996
EUROPEAN CLASSICS	75/372,259	October 14, 1997
FOUNDERS FURNITURE	75/192,671	November 4, 1996
FOUNDERS FURNITURE A FURNITURE BRANDS INTERNATIONAL COMPANY & Design	75/192,672	November 4, 1996
SANTIAGO	75/436,189	February 18, 1998
TRAFALGAR SQUARE	75/456,103	March 24, 1998
WORKSTYLES	75/437,181	February 19, 1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 004890 FRAME: 0966

RECORDED: 10/30/2012